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w°  PETMTON FOR ZONING VEAIANCE 0304
., T THZ ZONING COMMISSIONER OF.PAL .ciis; COUNTY: - - - :
VT3 Sy
- - The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the prope;iy situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and pl¥ attached hereto and made a part fiereof, hereby pgtihon fgr a
' ‘permit side yard setbacks of 1'-2'"" and a
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of the Zoning P >gulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoming Law of Baltimore County: for the
following reasons: (indicate haxdship or practcal difficulty)

BALTIMORE COUNTY-
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Addlitlonal space is neede& for office area and carpet repalr. The proposed
spaces are needed because cf expandiug business, |f these spaces are rot

| granted, the future of the business will be in question,
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER
July 15, 1985 HARRY J PISTEL, P E

DIRECTOR June 7, 1985

—=

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
COUNTY OFFICE ELDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Mr. & Mrs. Paul M. Spangler
6300 Falls Road

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the propert L _-
which is the subject of this Peﬁﬁont&f $ ! Sk . - ,
;E_ ,? A ) . i; ﬁj§

Legal Owner(s): -
Paul M. Spangler
‘pe or Print Name)

Ruth M. Spangler

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

alo

Nicholas B, Commodari

RE: Item No. 348 - Case No. 86-39-A

Petitioners - Paul M, Spangler, et ux
Variance Petition - Re: Item #348 (1984-1985) - .
Property Owner: Paul M, Spangler, et ux

MEMBERS ’
' : N/W cor. Fallg Rd. and Bare Hill Ave.

“Bureau of Dear Mr. & Mrs. Spangler: |
_ Acres: .40

Engineering

5 L o o . L ) _ - RERN The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- i

Cose Koo 8639-A o | AR o e I, giﬁ;’gf:"‘gﬁgfﬁ“nnq mitted with the above referenced petition. The following zommenisb piatriets 3ed

o _ o y _ = = o S _ - R State Roads Commission are nil intended to Indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the sulitabllity of
the requested zoning. item.

Chairman

Contract Purchaser;

Dear Mx. Jablon:

Burea. of
Fire Prevention

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advigsory Committee in connection with the “ubject

.BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

. County Office Buiiding .
=~ 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

eptéd;‘ for f_i_liir'ig this

Health Department
Froject Planning

Signature
Building Department
General Comments:

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
' I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not

Baltimore, Maryland 21209 § S - o o S . informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was
".—C1tyandState S B I ST S o accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
g L _ i o S LR o R hearing scheduled accordingly. ’

City and State

Board of Educatjion

Attorney for Petitioner: S _ . : : o
: : - Your petition has been received and acc
As no public facilitiés are invelved, this office has no comment.

6300 Falls Road B25-414 E Lour, ot ol b
§ _____________________________ §_----7.. -: o ) __m_____ da)r of June : ,.719 85' 2oning Administration
The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporéiy or
-. permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances og damages to adjacent properties,{
especially by the concentraticn of surface waters. Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage

facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitionor.

Industrial
Development

-

T Ad Phone No.

T 0 S TR - " e ke

(iype or Print Name)

Very‘truly yours, . ,
:;ttziaﬂLJLJZI.czf /ﬁs- CE: 7 R i ‘J;‘L‘I:J
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Development of this property through stripping, grading & @ stabilization
could result in a sediment psllution Problem, damaging private and public
holdings downstream of the pProperty. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary
for all grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Zoning Commissioner

" P titioner Paul M. Spangler, et ux
" _Petitioner’'s . ' ' : C
TR g - Chairman,. Zoning Plans
;;_-Attorney ' - e—— ~ Advisory Com* tee _ <
©¢Cr - Thongsen, qmcolmyq, Inc. L e e e NEC:nr

Enclosures

City and State

Very_truly yours,

5wk
IBMES A. MARKLE, P.Z., Chief

“wiTaun Wi JLLLLG weIVioes

Attorney’s Telephone No.: —___. ————— ————

- UOS__________, 1985 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- —— . A :

e County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ' ;

goner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore : : ces
July 19.85 _ at

emtemmmmee—-day of . SY

P

M b
nerofBal im

.- "Z-c;xfii-lé_ timore County’,

Thompson, Grace & Mays, Inc.
Fidelity Trust Company Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

_JAH:EAM:GDL:ss

cc: File
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DALTIMORE_COUNTY g £4l.8% ALIMORE CounTy
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING —— T TOWSON. MARVLAND 21204-2586
) TOWSON_MARYLAND 21204 I 2 TOWSON, _
7 Willlam K. Heflmann BALTIMORE COUNTY 494-3550 ) RIS e
| 3 _ PAUL H. REINCKE
IS _‘ CHIEF

; Scratary OFFICE OF PLARNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 %IEEE% E. COLLINS
n June 7, 1985

; :I:LK!":'" 494-2211
) nistrat NORMAN £, GERDER

DIRECTON,

o | 1 . Mr, Arnold Jallon
_ . il BAR e Zoning Commissioner
- Me. & ’ o . | Office of Planning and Zoning
z;;inrﬁg;;nf::}on . Baltimoie County Office Building
g oner Towson , Maryland 21204

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

AR |

Maryland Department of Transportaty

_ State Highway Administration

June 5, 1985

Z0OHING LEpART T
18¢3,...1985

Attention: Nick Commcdari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committeas

Rt: Property 'Own:‘!r.-. Paul M. Spangler, et ux _
Location: NW Corner Falls Road and Bare Hills Avenue _ ._
Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 21, 1935

54{

Property Owner:
Paul M. Spangler, et ux
Location: N.W. Corner
Falls Road {(Route 25)
and Bare Hill Ave.
Existing Zoning: M.L.
Proposed Zoning: Var.
to permit side yard
setbacks of 1 ft. 2

Jur~r 3, | 985

Mr. Arnold Jdablon
Zoning Conmissioner
County Dffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. A. Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office. Bldg.

Towson, Maryland 21204 Item No. 340,341,342,343,344,345, 346, and. ZAC-Meeting of May 21, 1985

Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Mt 2t, 1985

" tem # &
Prgert'ysttner: PA\:N- M. SPAUGLER, e:i"'ux

Location: IW Ao wE R FoLus Eono omp

Bage Hive Avguwwg | Item N 348
em O, 2

Dear Mr, Jablon:

inches and a minimum of The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments, The items checked below are

10 £ft. instead of the
required 30° ' applicable,
‘ (

Att: N Commodari -
'f_CEAtlemen:

Pyrsuant to your request, the referenced Property has keen surveyed by this
Bureav and the comments below markel with an *X* are applicable and regquired

There are no site planning factors requiring comment,
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the p.operty.

Acres: .40 acres _
{ JA County Review Group Meeting is required. . :

)JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be Acres:
© District:

_ District: 344 Election
et ' : ; forward by the Byreau of Public Services,
’ )This site {s part of & larger tract; therfore 1t is defined as a
subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract. . . () 1
JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior : -
to issuance of a building permit,
JThe access 1s not satisfactory.
JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory,
JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.
JParking calculations must be shown on the plan.
JThis property contains scils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils s prontbited.
Jonstruction 1n or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Requlations,
)Develr pment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
s the Baltimore County Master Plan, 4
- . The amended Cevelopment Plan was approved by the Planning Boar
‘Charles Lee, Chief )on op pp ¥ ning
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits - JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
) . ) . . . 3 _ )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
' ' B111 178-79. Mo building permit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has beeu issued. The deficient service

Fire hydrants for the referenced rroperty are required ard shall be
located at intervals or . feet alcng an approved road In
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Wori.s. : S : :
The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comm f < * ' .

P 4 g ° ents lor A second means of wehicle access is required fur the site.

item numbers 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, and 348. . . : .
: ' The vehicle dead_ end condition shown at

- Dear Mf. Commoda;i:;
| | Dear Mr. Jablen:

K o o
On review of the submittal of 4/15/85, showing all
access to the site by way of Bare Hils Ave, the S.H.A.
finds the plan generally acceptable.

-Very truly yours,
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department, i

| L:.-iiwt?a@z

‘Michael $. Fldnipan
Traffic Engineering Assoc.lI

The site ghall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the.
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of pperation.:

N b | ' : L ' ' ST

)The property Ts Tocated Tn a trafiic area controlled by a "0* Yevel MSF/ccm The buildings and structures axisting or prorosed on the site rhail e
fntersction a5 defined by Bil] 176-79, and as conditions change : ' ' ' , : . . comply with ail applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection. ;
are re-evaluated sl Ty by oh Comeeds nn Sasic Services Areas : . o . . Association Standard No. 101 “Life Safery Code®, 1976 edition prior -
JAdditional comments: : : . to occupancy. P o . |

by: Gecrge Wittman

it
e

tite plans are approved, as drawn. .

cc, J. Ogle o ' _ ‘ |
e o i . | | ': . J;H.l *3 P - |
b ' ' The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at- this time, . g

, | : | , o : e - Foted and - ,émo(,h 724,%

CL-GW:es e

Eugene A. Bober :

: ~ Chief, Current Pianning and Development Approved:
cc:  James Hoswell : ' - ' : 5 - , _ o y Plaffaifig Cfoup 3 ' Fice Prevention Buvreru
! B ' o " - ' . ' . N R “lal Inspectisn‘uiviginn : R

: _ e E _ iy pEshiz o

P = . . ) 4

My telephone aumber fs__ 301-659-1350
Telatypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Bultimore Matro — 555-C451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492.5052 Sts'awide Toll Free
P.O. Box 717 ! 707 North Galvert S1., Baltimore, Marylard 21203 . 0717
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of pcoperty, and public hearing on the Petitien and {*

appgar‘.ng hhat. f;tric} compﬂmée with the Baltimore County Zonihg Regulations would/vould not
' resu!_t ln“prnf:ticaldlﬂicultymd uh;ea#br;;ﬁle héidsiﬁfx_ upon the Peﬁtionef( s) and -t'he graﬁtlnj of
"thg v&ﬁance(s) reque?st.ed wm)wlill not adversely affect the healt.h,.sarfeb',-and general Vwelfalre. of
the comununity, the v2-iance(s) should /should not be granted, '

Therotore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ——

day of 2, 19 , that the herein Petition for Varlance(s) to permit

= -

Ly

Tmon oy

MITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. irneld Jablen, Zoning Commissioner
Offjice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Danr My, Jablomy

Commer .o Iten # 3U8  zZoming Advisory Committes Meeting ave as follows:
Property Gwner:  Pgul M, Spangler, at ux

Locationt KW/Corner Falls Road and Bare Fill Avenue
Districts 3rd.

AFFLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All structures shall oonform to the Baltimare County Bullding Code as sdopted by Counc
¥ Council Bill #17-85
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.F.5.I. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Cuﬂ-: m& Standards,

4 building and other misosllaneous purmits shall be requirsd befors the start of any conatruction,

C. Residential:s Two seta of construction drawvings wre reguired to fils
. . % applicati
Tegistersd in Maryland rchitect or Enginesr is/is not re o p1 'pu.':: . Pplica :-;;..Thc senl of &

Commercial: Thres sets of construstion drawinge sesaled and pi Maryl
gned by a registers»i in and Architect
or Enginesr shall be required to fils with e »mlt spplication, Reproducsd seals ars not mcpuhh:e

A1l Uss Croups except R~y Single Pamily Detoched Dwallings require a minimwm of 1
hour fire rmt
mcn?: valle clossr than 6'=0 to an interior lot line, R-i Tse Groups require a cne hour rv:linfrrgoan
::ﬁl 3 z.t;-;n.iﬁ;;rig:ei:t 11133.; :nytrdllﬂgélt bn an interior lot line shall require & fire or party
. ' on sction «2 and Table 2402,
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an m::crlacr let line, * Mo R opemings are peraitied in an

The wiructure does not appear to comply with Table 505 for pernisssable height/,

Yy h aren. Reply to the t
varisnos by this offioe cannct de oonsidered until the necessary dats pmiﬁning to ho::h{/mn m:.qm «
construction type is provided. Ses Table LO1 and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contsct this department.

The requested varisnce sppears to conflict
Comty Building Code, ot with Sectian(s) + of the Baltiscre

When filing for s required Change of Une/Occupancy Permit, mn alteration perzit lication s+

be filed glong with thres msts of soceptable construction plans indiceting how t!:fpmnm‘ L u::elt:lr:ou

10 be altered in order to comply with the Code requirasents for the nev uss, Maryland iArchi.e -ural or

Enginu: ES4ll are usually required, The change of Use Groups are from Use ts Une . OF
o Mixed Uses + Ses Bection 312 of the Buliding Code.

]
The proposed project appears to be located in a Flood Plain Tidal /R
+ iverine. Pleass see the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Puilding Code ms adopted by Bill #17-85, Sito'pllnl shall shov the correct
elevations sbove wea leval for the lot and the finish flooxr levels including barmment. :

Coments; At the time of filing the designer shall show the specific use

of the proposed hrea - if it is part of the cleaning process the type

o{ cleaning agents, equipment, etc., etc. shall be shown on the construction
plans,

These abbreviated comments reflsct only on the information 3
provided by the drawinge sudmitied to the D-f4

of Plamning and Zoming and are not intendsd to be construed as the full extent of any permit, If dnl.rod“

tke applicant may obtain additionsl information by visiting Room 122 of ihs County Office Building at iil

W. “hesapsake Averus, Towson, Maryland 2] 2oL, 7

BY C, E, Burnham, Chief
Bullding Plane heview

L/22/85

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
Date___July 11, 1985 ___

- 0

Norran E. Gerber, Director
e of Planniqs and Zonin

Y e A e . e P e - - e e AT

SUBJECT Zoning Petitions No. B6-31-A, 86-36-A, 86-37-A, .86-38-X, 86-39-A and 86-40-A

There are no comprehensive Planning factors requiring
comment on these petitions. :

NEG:JGH:s51m
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URDZR RECLIVED FOR FILING

Q

IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES BEFORE THE
NW/corner of Falls Road and
Bare Hills Avenue {6300 Falls ZONING COMMISSIONER

Road) -~ 3rd Election District
QF BALTIMORE CQUNTY

Paul M. Spangler, et ux,
Case No. B8f-39-A

Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petiticners herein request variances to permit side yard setbacks of
1 foot 2 inches and a minimum of 10 feet instead of the required 3G feet, as
more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, Paul M. Spangler, appeared anrd testified. John Hilliard, a
registered architect, appeared and testified on behalf of the Petitioners,
There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned M.L., is lncated on
Falls Road in the Bare Hills Industrial Park and is improved with a 5,660 square
foot building. The Petitioners need to expand their carpet cleaning and sales
business. They propose to add a 16' x 13' addition ror office space in front of
the bullding and a 40' x 40' addition to allow for carpet cleanirg in the rear.

The property was purchased some years ago after the origina{ proberty owner
divided the property and sold two parcels,. one to the Petitioners. At that
time, the Contract Purchaser of adjcining parcel demanded a iarger lot and

etitioners agreed to give up ten feet of the lot that they were buying,

v
the

i lea\itg them with a parcel measurirg approxlmately 65 feet by 280 feet. Without
the
The

is no alternative except to request these variances.

he existing bullding 1s nonconforming. It has been a long-standing policy

e Zoning Commissioner to require that appropriate variances be requested

i
ﬂégvariances, the Petitioners could not expand and they would lose business,

E;

o

-

where mincr addition; are proposed that are in line with existing deficient set-

backs and are not creﬁting any other deficiency. Here, the proposed additions

will be in line with the existing buildirg on its north side, which is 1 foot

2 inches from the existing property line. The opposite side of the building is

10 feet from the south property line. There are no other violations existing.

The mezans of access to the site is a driveway on the south side which leads to

the parkirz area.

The Petitloners seek relief from Sections 255.1 and 238.2, pursuant to Sec-

ticn 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

An area variance may‘be granted where strict application of the zoning

reguiation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

3

McLean-v. Soley, 27C Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

variance, the petiticner must meet the following:

T. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
pdarpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap=-
plizant as -well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief; and '

whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit. of the cordinance will b2 observed and public

safety and welfare secured.

'Andérsdn v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Cnesapeéke Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974)}.

It is clvar from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use

} proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result

ubstantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

r that a practical difficulty or unreasonablis hardship would result if the

ant varlances were not granted. It has been established that the require-

from which the Petitioners seek reliel would unduly restrict the use of the

-2 -

URDER-RECEIVED FOR FILING

land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-

tion, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public health,

safety, and general welfare,
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear®’

on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the variances requested

should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commiseizmer zf Baltimore County,

oh
this Q [e day of July, 1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variances to
permit side yard setbacks of 1 foot 2 inches and a minimum of 10 feet instead of

the required 30 feet be and 1s hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this

Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceed!ng at
this time i3 at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

L

Zoning ﬁm i}sioner of
Bal County

AJ/srl

cc: Mr. & Mrs, Paul M, Spangler

Being the property of Paul M. Spangler, et ux as shown on

3rd Election District

Northwest corner of Falls Road and Bare Hills Avenue
(6300 Falls Road)
DATE AND TIME: Wodnesdne. Jusr 24, 1985 at 11:15 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoni
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold ; pﬁblic heargﬁg: © Zoning Act and

Petition for Variance from Section 255.1 (238.2) to permit side yard
setbacks ¢f 1'2" and a minimum of 30 ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft.

the plat filed with the Zoning Oifice.

R
e

.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within ™.
R

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
tain anv request for a stay of the issuance of said pemit during this pe;iod for
good cause showm. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. '

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. Eowin T, Mave

nies D. Gaace

T THOMPSON, GRACE & MAYS, Inc.
| ENGINEERS-CONTRACTORS

Fidelity Trust Company Buﬂdmg

Towscn 4, Maryland

B ADOLPH FURMAN
65" F&untago Falls Roud Deed to

. BEGINNIMG for the same at an iron pipe drived injtho g:pnﬁgw;tA‘
the intersection formed Ly the Scuthwest side of Falls Road (50 feet wide)

with the northwest side of Bare Hills Avence (40 feet wide) said Bare Hills

Avenué being partly cpen and graded on the land of said Charles C. NcColgan

near the southerly cutline of the.land in the deed from Leonard E. Neudecker, .

Rscelver to Charles C. McColgan dated July 27, 1903 and recorded mmong the
Land Records of Balilmore County in Liber N.B.M. No. 265 follo 453 seid
point of beglnnirg being the beginning of the first parcel of land which
by deed dated Kay 28, 1946 and recorded among the Land Zecords of ngt.m&f
County in Liber R.J.S. No. 148 folic 363 etc. was eothyed'Sy-lhﬂter
num;;:__'and wife to Adolph Furean and wife and running thence binding on the
first [ine of the lastly described deed and on the northmest side of Bars .
Hills Averus, with the use in common for about 180 feot South 57 degroos
li5'iinn£gs Ib;t 28;;33 feet to an iron bar hsretoibro plini;h at th;ntﬁd:of
sald nm. 176, thenca running with and binding on a part of the soeond.

e g e ime e

linie of the lastly described deed, North 27 degrees 15 mimutee West 65.00
foet thence leaving the sald second llne and running for a 2ine of division -

ot i ey .

-

North 57 degrees 15 minutes East 279.52 feet to the scuthwest side of

it s, 1 B

Falls Eoad (S0 feet wide) thence cuntinmueing Zhe same course North 57 de-
" " grees 15 iinutes Eart 13.00 feet to the southwest »cge of the corcrete

i

ih¢, shoulder of the paved portion of said Falls Ron nnd'ta intersect thonyr
fourth line of the lastly described desd, thence running with sid bindtng

on the southwest edge uf said concrete shoulder and on a part of sald fourth
o 3 : ) L
PR ’

AT\

D - - o .
comie o P B B W e e e
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: REGS
sozerk D. THCarsON PHONE: TOWSDN RBO

CraaLes D, Grace
Cowin T, MArs

2 o LR

e THOMPSON, GRACE & MAYS, Inc.

ENGINEERS - CONTRACTORS
Fidelity Trust Company Building
Towson 4, Maryland

- 2 -
1ine southeasterly 65.00 feet to intersect a line drawn from the beginning

r——————— .

North 57 degrees 15 minutes East, and thence reversing said line so drawn
’ A
and binding thereon Socuth 57 degrees 15 minutes West 13,00 feet to the

plaée of b;ginning.

CONTAINING +502 Acres of land more or less,

BEING part of the first parcel of land which by deed dated May 28,
1946 _and_rec_ordéd among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Iiber R.J.S.
No, 1L68 'r_olio 363 etc. was conveyed by Walter E. Huston and wife to -

Adolph Furman and wife.

G $6-39-4 ..
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

i i

b " G
' b g ~
'

HETR

; S TN
TOWSON, MD., ... Julg L. % 1982

% PETITION FOR VARIANCE " «
o 0 Distzics . .~ o s b

Electizo ; . R
ae eadt ' . THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed. advertisement was
corner of t

f oy e Budls Avetoe

DACE AND TIMF: Wedacaday, Jui;
24, 1985 e LireS am Y
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 1%,
~ County Oifice Building, 111 W,
: Chostpeske Ave .
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published in THE JEF'FERSOD{IAN. a weekly‘_.énewspape;. printed
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Cost of Advertising
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
NW Corner of Falls Rd.
& Bare Hills Ave. (6300
Falls Rd.), 3rd District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

CF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PAUL M. SPANGLER, et ux,
Petitioners

Case No, 86=39-A

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the Ppassage of any preliminary

or final Order.

Phyllis/Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

!L.LZ'C_-:/ /44!,;{ 7

Peter Maw Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

-

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Paul M, Spangler, et ux
6300 Falls Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
NW corner of Falls Rd. § Bare Hills Ave.
(6300 Falls Road) - 3rd Election District
Paul M. Spangler, et ux - Petitioner
Case No. 86-39-A

Dear Mr. Spangler,

This is to advise you that $51.75  is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. 1s fee must be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing,

Plgase make_the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Singerely,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Paul M.

Spangler, 6300 Falls Road, Baltimore, MD 21209, Petitioners.

;f%é;%Z: ,/{%2%j;ﬁjt;zlhvv-m~u~—n~»-x___

Peter Max Zimmerman
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FOR:

A

DATE,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION -
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

2985

] UpelL Mtdex
N 006854 (i ga

Zoning Commissioner
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ACCOUNT
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTUMORE COUNTY

Towsenr, Moryland d‘ié‘ff-/]

District. . Tctel . ___. Date of Mngyge.‘?--l-‘--’ff-ﬁ'f

Posted for: -....... 2 aiashm . e

Petitioner: -...,7 ek :zzz./%’ ZIRY w22V
Location of property:.. <11 -K’mg;.-,?.%-/&ﬁ-é%«éﬁﬁeﬁ-ﬁéy 124

- - - A . -

Location of M-Mf%?m.%:@é;f(;{.ﬁ{;{ﬂﬁ e THedle Lipa s,

[y T

RO e A P o e S A ik i e A - - - -

Remarks: _.._._ -
Posted wdﬂ‘_gtﬁ:ﬁ-_--_-m_m

Bumber of Signas -

¥

nugcm|tu:2?;2§ﬁ§§4£,“:.ikﬁaféfm"

Lé

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIEN

— 8D 39-4

*

CELTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
67066

Piktsvtll.. M.. Ju_l\[ 3 19 35
413 15 10 CEaTIFY, that the annexed advertisrment
was published in the NORTHWEST STAR, a weekly

newspaper puvlished in rikesville, Ealtirore

County, Maryland before the 24th _ day of

July 19 85

the first publication appearing on the
Jrd cay of _ July 19 __ 85

the seceand pudblication appearing on the
day of .19

the third publication appearing on the
day of 19

THE NORTHWEST STAR

galppﬂkngz;ﬂpﬂk;uﬂ//

Manager

$22.00

Cost of Advertisement

. b

AT e

July, 1963 /

Northwest STAR / Page 27

At

R B 4 el

AR S e,

Paul M. Spangler, et ux
6300 Falls Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

June 19, 1985

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTAKCE
NW cormer of Falls Rd. & Bare Hills Ave.
(6300 Falls Road) - 3rd Election District
Paul M. Spangler, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 86~39-A

TIME: 11:15 a.m.

DATE: Wednesday, July 24,1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Mz2ryland

REVENUE Dvisiosy
CASH RECEIPT =
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w°  PETMTON FOR ZONING VEAIANCE 0304
., T THZ ZONING COMMISSIONER OF.PAL .ciis; COUNTY: - - - :
VT3 Sy
- - The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the prope;iy situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and pl¥ attached hereto and made a part fiereof, hereby pgtihon fgr a
' ‘permit side yard setbacks of 1'-2'"" and a

R e P i e o T S B . AR e

!

N ?ﬁ'

- T eum e

of the Zoning P >gulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoming Law of Baltimore County: for the
following reasons: (indicate haxdship or practcal difficulty)

BALTIMORE COUNTY-
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Addlitlonal space is neede& for office area and carpet repalr. The proposed
spaces are needed because cf expandiug business, |f these spaces are rot

| granted, the future of the business will be in question,
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER
July 15, 1985 HARRY J PISTEL, P E

DIRECTOR June 7, 1985

—=

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
COUNTY OFFICE ELDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Mr. & Mrs. Paul M. Spangler
6300 Falls Road

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the propert L _-
which is the subject of this Peﬁﬁont&f $ ! Sk . - ,
;E_ ,? A ) . i; ﬁj§

Legal Owner(s): -
Paul M. Spangler
‘pe or Print Name)

Ruth M. Spangler

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

alo

Nicholas B, Commodari

RE: Item No. 348 - Case No. 86-39-A

Petitioners - Paul M, Spangler, et ux
Variance Petition - Re: Item #348 (1984-1985) - .
Property Owner: Paul M, Spangler, et ux

MEMBERS ’
' : N/W cor. Fallg Rd. and Bare Hill Ave.

“Bureau of Dear Mr. & Mrs. Spangler: |
_ Acres: .40

Engineering

5 L o o . L ) _ - RERN The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- i

Cose Koo 8639-A o | AR o e I, giﬁ;’gf:"‘gﬁgfﬁ“nnq mitted with the above referenced petition. The following zommenisb piatriets 3ed

o _ o y _ = = o S _ - R State Roads Commission are nil intended to Indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the sulitabllity of
the requested zoning. item.

Chairman

Contract Purchaser;

Dear Mx. Jablon:

Burea. of
Fire Prevention

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advigsory Committee in connection with the “ubject

.BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

. County Office Buiiding .
=~ 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

eptéd;‘ for f_i_liir'ig this

Health Department
Froject Planning

Signature
Building Department
General Comments:

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
' I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not

Baltimore, Maryland 21209 § S - o o S . informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was
".—C1tyandState S B I ST S o accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
g L _ i o S LR o R hearing scheduled accordingly. ’

City and State

Board of Educatjion

Attorney for Petitioner: S _ . : : o
: : - Your petition has been received and acc
As no public facilitiés are invelved, this office has no comment.

6300 Falls Road B25-414 E Lour, ot ol b
§ _____________________________ §_----7.. -: o ) __m_____ da)r of June : ,.719 85' 2oning Administration
The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporéiy or
-. permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances og damages to adjacent properties,{
especially by the concentraticn of surface waters. Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage

facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitionor.

Industrial
Development

-

T Ad Phone No.

T 0 S TR - " e ke

(iype or Print Name)

Very‘truly yours, . ,
:;ttziaﬂLJLJZI.czf /ﬁs- CE: 7 R i ‘J;‘L‘I:J
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Development of this property through stripping, grading & @ stabilization
could result in a sediment psllution Problem, damaging private and public
holdings downstream of the pProperty. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary
for all grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Zoning Commissioner

" P titioner Paul M. Spangler, et ux
" _Petitioner’'s . ' ' : C
TR g - Chairman,. Zoning Plans
;;_-Attorney ' - e—— ~ Advisory Com* tee _ <
©¢Cr - Thongsen, qmcolmyq, Inc. L e e e NEC:nr

Enclosures

City and State

Very_truly yours,

5wk
IBMES A. MARKLE, P.Z., Chief

“wiTaun Wi JLLLLG weIVioes

Attorney’s Telephone No.: —___. ————— ————

- UOS__________, 1985 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- —— . A :

e County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ' ;

goner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore : : ces
July 19.85 _ at

emtemmmmee—-day of . SY

P

M b
nerofBal im

.- "Z-c;xfii-lé_ timore County’,

Thompson, Grace & Mays, Inc.
Fidelity Trust Company Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

_JAH:EAM:GDL:ss

cc: File
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DALTIMORE_COUNTY g £4l.8% ALIMORE CounTy
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING —— T TOWSON. MARVLAND 21204-2586
) TOWSON_MARYLAND 21204 I 2 TOWSON, _
7 Willlam K. Heflmann BALTIMORE COUNTY 494-3550 ) RIS e
| 3 _ PAUL H. REINCKE
IS _‘ CHIEF

; Scratary OFFICE OF PLARNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 %IEEE% E. COLLINS
n June 7, 1985

; :I:LK!":'" 494-2211
) nistrat NORMAN £, GERDER

DIRECTON,

o | 1 . Mr, Arnold Jallon
_ . il BAR e Zoning Commissioner
- Me. & ’ o . | Office of Planning and Zoning
z;;inrﬁg;;nf::}on . Baltimoie County Office Building
g oner Towson , Maryland 21204

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

AR |

Maryland Department of Transportaty

_ State Highway Administration

June 5, 1985

Z0OHING LEpART T
18¢3,...1985

Attention: Nick Commcdari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committeas

Rt: Property 'Own:‘!r.-. Paul M. Spangler, et ux _
Location: NW Corner Falls Road and Bare Hills Avenue _ ._
Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 21, 1935

54{

Property Owner:
Paul M. Spangler, et ux
Location: N.W. Corner
Falls Road {(Route 25)
and Bare Hill Ave.
Existing Zoning: M.L.
Proposed Zoning: Var.
to permit side yard
setbacks of 1 ft. 2

Jur~r 3, | 985

Mr. Arnold Jdablon
Zoning Conmissioner
County Dffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. A. Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office. Bldg.

Towson, Maryland 21204 Item No. 340,341,342,343,344,345, 346, and. ZAC-Meeting of May 21, 1985

Property Owner:
Location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Mt 2t, 1985

" tem # &
Prgert'ysttner: PA\:N- M. SPAUGLER, e:i"'ux

Location: IW Ao wE R FoLus Eono omp

Bage Hive Avguwwg | Item N 348
em O, 2

Dear Mr, Jablon:

inches and a minimum of The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments, The items checked below are

10 £ft. instead of the
required 30° ' applicable,
‘ (

Att: N Commodari -
'f_CEAtlemen:

Pyrsuant to your request, the referenced Property has keen surveyed by this
Bureav and the comments below markel with an *X* are applicable and regquired

There are no site planning factors requiring comment,
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the p.operty.

Acres: .40 acres _
{ JA County Review Group Meeting is required. . :

)JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be Acres:
© District:

_ District: 344 Election
et ' : ; forward by the Byreau of Public Services,
’ )This site {s part of & larger tract; therfore 1t is defined as a
subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract. . . () 1
JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior : -
to issuance of a building permit,
JThe access 1s not satisfactory.
JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory,
JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.
JParking calculations must be shown on the plan.
JThis property contains scils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils s prontbited.
Jonstruction 1n or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Requlations,
)Develr pment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
s the Baltimore County Master Plan, 4
- . The amended Cevelopment Plan was approved by the Planning Boar
‘Charles Lee, Chief )on op pp ¥ ning
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits - JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
) . ) . . . 3 _ )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
' ' B111 178-79. Mo building permit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has beeu issued. The deficient service

Fire hydrants for the referenced rroperty are required ard shall be
located at intervals or . feet alcng an approved road In
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Wori.s. : S : :
The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comm f < * ' .

P 4 g ° ents lor A second means of wehicle access is required fur the site.

item numbers 340, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 346, and 348. . . : .
: ' The vehicle dead_ end condition shown at

- Dear Mf. Commoda;i:;
| | Dear Mr. Jablen:

K o o
On review of the submittal of 4/15/85, showing all
access to the site by way of Bare Hils Ave, the S.H.A.
finds the plan generally acceptable.

-Very truly yours,
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department, i

| L:.-iiwt?a@z

‘Michael $. Fldnipan
Traffic Engineering Assoc.lI

The site ghall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the.
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of pperation.:

N b | ' : L ' ' ST

)The property Ts Tocated Tn a trafiic area controlled by a "0* Yevel MSF/ccm The buildings and structures axisting or prorosed on the site rhail e
fntersction a5 defined by Bil] 176-79, and as conditions change : ' ' ' , : . . comply with ail applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection. ;
are re-evaluated sl Ty by oh Comeeds nn Sasic Services Areas : . o . . Association Standard No. 101 “Life Safery Code®, 1976 edition prior -
JAdditional comments: : : . to occupancy. P o . |

by: Gecrge Wittman

it
e

tite plans are approved, as drawn. .

cc, J. Ogle o ' _ ‘ |
e o i . | | ': . J;H.l *3 P - |
b ' ' The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at- this time, . g

, | : | , o : e - Foted and - ,émo(,h 724,%

CL-GW:es e

Eugene A. Bober :

: ~ Chief, Current Pianning and Development Approved:
cc:  James Hoswell : ' - ' : 5 - , _ o y Plaffaifig Cfoup 3 ' Fice Prevention Buvreru
! B ' o " - ' . ' . N R “lal Inspectisn‘uiviginn : R

: _ e E _ iy pEshiz o

P = . . ) 4

My telephone aumber fs__ 301-659-1350
Telatypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Bultimore Matro — 555-C451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492.5052 Sts'awide Toll Free
P.O. Box 717 ! 707 North Galvert S1., Baltimore, Marylard 21203 . 0717

T i hey M

:t}

e,
k

_.ngﬁﬁmf i

"JAN

R



.
I ; a ! EERPEY T N - .
T g Kogrw 500 ¢ L Yoy cor

TR L B AR B £ Y ) . .
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of pcoperty, and public hearing on the Petitien and {*

appgar‘.ng hhat. f;tric} compﬂmée with the Baltimore County Zonihg Regulations would/vould not
' resu!_t ln“prnf:ticaldlﬂicultymd uh;ea#br;;ﬁle héidsiﬁfx_ upon the Peﬁtionef( s) and -t'he graﬁtlnj of
"thg v&ﬁance(s) reque?st.ed wm)wlill not adversely affect the healt.h,.sarfeb',-and general Vwelfalre. of
the comununity, the v2-iance(s) should /should not be granted, '

Therotore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ——

day of 2, 19 , that the herein Petition for Varlance(s) to permit

= -

Ly

Tmon oy

MITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. irneld Jablen, Zoning Commissioner
Offjice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Danr My, Jablomy

Commer .o Iten # 3U8  zZoming Advisory Committes Meeting ave as follows:
Property Gwner:  Pgul M, Spangler, at ux

Locationt KW/Corner Falls Road and Bare Fill Avenue
Districts 3rd.

AFFLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All structures shall oonform to the Baltimare County Bullding Code as sdopted by Counc
¥ Council Bill #17-85
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.F.5.I. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Cuﬂ-: m& Standards,

4 building and other misosllaneous purmits shall be requirsd befors the start of any conatruction,

C. Residential:s Two seta of construction drawvings wre reguired to fils
. . % applicati
Tegistersd in Maryland rchitect or Enginesr is/is not re o p1 'pu.':: . Pplica :-;;..Thc senl of &

Commercial: Thres sets of construstion drawinge sesaled and pi Maryl
gned by a registers»i in and Architect
or Enginesr shall be required to fils with e »mlt spplication, Reproducsd seals ars not mcpuhh:e

A1l Uss Croups except R~y Single Pamily Detoched Dwallings require a minimwm of 1
hour fire rmt
mcn?: valle clossr than 6'=0 to an interior lot line, R-i Tse Groups require a cne hour rv:linfrrgoan
::ﬁl 3 z.t;-;n.iﬁ;;rig:ei:t 11133.; :nytrdllﬂgélt bn an interior lot line shall require & fire or party
. ' on sction «2 and Table 2402,
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an m::crlacr let line, * Mo R opemings are peraitied in an

The wiructure does not appear to comply with Table 505 for pernisssable height/,

Yy h aren. Reply to the t
varisnos by this offioe cannct de oonsidered until the necessary dats pmiﬁning to ho::h{/mn m:.qm «
construction type is provided. Ses Table LO1 and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contsct this department.

The requested varisnce sppears to conflict
Comty Building Code, ot with Sectian(s) + of the Baltiscre

When filing for s required Change of Une/Occupancy Permit, mn alteration perzit lication s+

be filed glong with thres msts of soceptable construction plans indiceting how t!:fpmnm‘ L u::elt:lr:ou

10 be altered in order to comply with the Code requirasents for the nev uss, Maryland iArchi.e -ural or

Enginu: ES4ll are usually required, The change of Use Groups are from Use ts Une . OF
o Mixed Uses + Ses Bection 312 of the Buliding Code.

]
The proposed project appears to be located in a Flood Plain Tidal /R
+ iverine. Pleass see the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Puilding Code ms adopted by Bill #17-85, Sito'pllnl shall shov the correct
elevations sbove wea leval for the lot and the finish flooxr levels including barmment. :

Coments; At the time of filing the designer shall show the specific use

of the proposed hrea - if it is part of the cleaning process the type

o{ cleaning agents, equipment, etc., etc. shall be shown on the construction
plans,

These abbreviated comments reflsct only on the information 3
provided by the drawinge sudmitied to the D-f4

of Plamning and Zoming and are not intendsd to be construed as the full extent of any permit, If dnl.rod“

tke applicant may obtain additionsl information by visiting Room 122 of ihs County Office Building at iil

W. “hesapsake Averus, Towson, Maryland 2] 2oL, 7

BY C, E, Burnham, Chief
Bullding Plane heview

L/22/85

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
Date___July 11, 1985 ___

- 0

Norran E. Gerber, Director
e of Planniqs and Zonin

Y e A e . e P e - - e e AT

SUBJECT Zoning Petitions No. B6-31-A, 86-36-A, 86-37-A, .86-38-X, 86-39-A and 86-40-A

There are no comprehensive Planning factors requiring
comment on these petitions. :

NEG:JGH:s51m

/97

ik

H

URDZR RECLIVED FOR FILING

Q

IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES BEFORE THE
NW/corner of Falls Road and
Bare Hills Avenue {6300 Falls ZONING COMMISSIONER

Road) -~ 3rd Election District
QF BALTIMORE CQUNTY

Paul M. Spangler, et ux,
Case No. B8f-39-A

Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petiticners herein request variances to permit side yard setbacks of
1 foot 2 inches and a minimum of 10 feet instead of the required 3G feet, as
more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, Paul M. Spangler, appeared anrd testified. John Hilliard, a
registered architect, appeared and testified on behalf of the Petitioners,
There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned M.L., is lncated on
Falls Road in the Bare Hills Industrial Park and is improved with a 5,660 square
foot building. The Petitioners need to expand their carpet cleaning and sales
business. They propose to add a 16' x 13' addition ror office space in front of
the bullding and a 40' x 40' addition to allow for carpet cleanirg in the rear.

The property was purchased some years ago after the origina{ proberty owner
divided the property and sold two parcels,. one to the Petitioners. At that
time, the Contract Purchaser of adjcining parcel demanded a iarger lot and

etitioners agreed to give up ten feet of the lot that they were buying,

v
the

i lea\itg them with a parcel measurirg approxlmately 65 feet by 280 feet. Without
the
The

is no alternative except to request these variances.

he existing bullding 1s nonconforming. It has been a long-standing policy

e Zoning Commissioner to require that appropriate variances be requested

i
ﬂégvariances, the Petitioners could not expand and they would lose business,

E;

o

-

where mincr addition; are proposed that are in line with existing deficient set-

backs and are not creﬁting any other deficiency. Here, the proposed additions

will be in line with the existing buildirg on its north side, which is 1 foot

2 inches from the existing property line. The opposite side of the building is

10 feet from the south property line. There are no other violations existing.

The mezans of access to the site is a driveway on the south side which leads to

the parkirz area.

The Petitloners seek relief from Sections 255.1 and 238.2, pursuant to Sec-

ticn 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

An area variance may‘be granted where strict application of the zoning

reguiation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

3

McLean-v. Soley, 27C Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

variance, the petiticner must meet the following:

T. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
pdarpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap=-
plizant as -well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief; and '

whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit. of the cordinance will b2 observed and public

safety and welfare secured.

'Andérsdn v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Cnesapeéke Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974)}.

It is clvar from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use

} proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result

ubstantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

r that a practical difficulty or unreasonablis hardship would result if the

ant varlances were not granted. It has been established that the require-

from which the Petitioners seek reliel would unduly restrict the use of the

-2 -

URDER-RECEIVED FOR FILING

land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-

tion, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public health,

safety, and general welfare,
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear®’

on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the variances requested

should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commiseizmer zf Baltimore County,

oh
this Q [e day of July, 1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variances to
permit side yard setbacks of 1 foot 2 inches and a minimum of 10 feet instead of

the required 30 feet be and 1s hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this

Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceed!ng at
this time i3 at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

L

Zoning ﬁm i}sioner of
Bal County

AJ/srl

cc: Mr. & Mrs, Paul M, Spangler

Being the property of Paul M. Spangler, et ux as shown on

3rd Election District

Northwest corner of Falls Road and Bare Hills Avenue
(6300 Falls Road)
DATE AND TIME: Wodnesdne. Jusr 24, 1985 at 11:15 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoni
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold ; pﬁblic heargﬁg: © Zoning Act and

Petition for Variance from Section 255.1 (238.2) to permit side yard
setbacks ¢f 1'2" and a minimum of 30 ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft.

the plat filed with the Zoning Oifice.

R
e

.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within ™.
R

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
tain anv request for a stay of the issuance of said pemit during this pe;iod for
good cause showm. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. '

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. Eowin T, Mave

nies D. Gaace

T THOMPSON, GRACE & MAYS, Inc.
| ENGINEERS-CONTRACTORS

Fidelity Trust Company Buﬂdmg

Towscn 4, Maryland

B ADOLPH FURMAN
65" F&untago Falls Roud Deed to

. BEGINNIMG for the same at an iron pipe drived injtho g:pnﬁgw;tA‘
the intersection formed Ly the Scuthwest side of Falls Road (50 feet wide)

with the northwest side of Bare Hills Avence (40 feet wide) said Bare Hills

Avenué being partly cpen and graded on the land of said Charles C. NcColgan

near the southerly cutline of the.land in the deed from Leonard E. Neudecker, .

Rscelver to Charles C. McColgan dated July 27, 1903 and recorded mmong the
Land Records of Balilmore County in Liber N.B.M. No. 265 follo 453 seid
point of beglnnirg being the beginning of the first parcel of land which
by deed dated Kay 28, 1946 and recorded among the Land Zecords of ngt.m&f
County in Liber R.J.S. No. 148 folic 363 etc. was eothyed'Sy-lhﬂter
num;;:__'and wife to Adolph Furean and wife and running thence binding on the
first [ine of the lastly described deed and on the northmest side of Bars .
Hills Averus, with the use in common for about 180 feot South 57 degroos
li5'iinn£gs Ib;t 28;;33 feet to an iron bar hsretoibro plini;h at th;ntﬁd:of
sald nm. 176, thenca running with and binding on a part of the soeond.

e g e ime e

linie of the lastly described deed, North 27 degrees 15 mimutee West 65.00
foet thence leaving the sald second llne and running for a 2ine of division -

ot i ey .

-

North 57 degrees 15 minutes East 279.52 feet to the scuthwest side of

it s, 1 B

Falls Eoad (S0 feet wide) thence cuntinmueing Zhe same course North 57 de-
" " grees 15 iinutes Eart 13.00 feet to the southwest »cge of the corcrete

i

ih¢, shoulder of the paved portion of said Falls Ron nnd'ta intersect thonyr
fourth line of the lastly described desd, thence running with sid bindtng

on the southwest edge uf said concrete shoulder and on a part of sald fourth
o 3 : ) L
PR ’

AT\

D - - o .
comie o P B B W e e e
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2

: REGS
sozerk D. THCarsON PHONE: TOWSDN RBO

CraaLes D, Grace
Cowin T, MArs

2 o LR

e THOMPSON, GRACE & MAYS, Inc.

ENGINEERS - CONTRACTORS
Fidelity Trust Company Building
Towson 4, Maryland

- 2 -
1ine southeasterly 65.00 feet to intersect a line drawn from the beginning

r——————— .

North 57 degrees 15 minutes East, and thence reversing said line so drawn
’ A
and binding thereon Socuth 57 degrees 15 minutes West 13,00 feet to the

plaée of b;ginning.

CONTAINING +502 Acres of land more or less,

BEING part of the first parcel of land which by deed dated May 28,
1946 _and_rec_ordéd among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Iiber R.J.S.
No, 1L68 'r_olio 363 etc. was conveyed by Walter E. Huston and wife to -

Adolph Furman and wife.

G $6-39-4 ..
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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TOWSON, MD., ... Julg L. % 1982

% PETITION FOR VARIANCE " «
o 0 Distzics . .~ o s b

Electizo ; . R
ae eadt ' . THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed. advertisement was
corner of t

f oy e Budls Avetoe

DACE AND TIMF: Wedacaday, Jui;
24, 1985 e LireS am Y
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 1%,
~ County Oifice Building, 111 W,
: Chostpeske Ave .

x0

. ‘ —
published in THE JEF'FERSOD{IAN. a weekly‘_.énewspape;. printed

-

7

Cost of Advertising
2H.2S

.

R R e

e

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
NW Corner of Falls Rd.
& Bare Hills Ave. (6300
Falls Rd.), 3rd District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

CF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PAUL M. SPANGLER, et ux,
Petitioners

Case No, 86=39-A

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the Ppassage of any preliminary

or final Order.

Phyllis/Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

!L.LZ'C_-:/ /44!,;{ 7

Peter Maw Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

-

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Paul M, Spangler, et ux
6300 Falls Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
NW corner of Falls Rd. § Bare Hills Ave.
(6300 Falls Road) - 3rd Election District
Paul M. Spangler, et ux - Petitioner
Case No. 86-39-A

Dear Mr. Spangler,

This is to advise you that $51.75  is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. 1s fee must be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing,

Plgase make_the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Singerely,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Paul M.

Spangler, 6300 Falls Road, Baltimore, MD 21209, Petitioners.

;f%é;%Z: ,/{%2%j;ﬁjt;zlhvv-m~u~—n~»-x___

Peter Max Zimmerman

RECE VED
FROM;

FOR:

A

DATE,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION -
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

2985

] UpelL Mtdex
N 006854 (i ga

Zoning Commissioner

Aol Gry -coo

ACCOUNT

amount_$ "'ﬁ“f’ 7‘:)-

":”E’uij . é)f?-'v';?/é/u

TR ,Z','t.x?/ 7

]

*

.
M /‘)(ﬂij L
)

Biltefesnas517Cta 2242F

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTUMORE COUNTY

Towsenr, Moryland d‘ié‘ff-/]

District. . Tctel . ___. Date of Mngyge.‘?--l-‘--’ff-ﬁ'f

Posted for: -....... 2 aiashm . e

Petitioner: -...,7 ek :zzz./%’ ZIRY w22V
Location of property:.. <11 -K’mg;.-,?.%-/&ﬁ-é%«éﬁﬁeﬁ-ﬁéy 124

- - - A . -

Location of M-Mf%?m.%:@é;f(;{.ﬁ{;{ﬂﬁ e THedle Lipa s,

[y T

RO e A P o e S A ik i e A - - - -

Remarks: _.._._ -
Posted wdﬂ‘_gtﬁ:ﬁ-_--_-m_m

Bumber of Signas -

¥

nugcm|tu:2?;2§ﬁ§§4£,“:.ikﬁaféfm"

Lé

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIEN

— 8D 39-4

*

CELTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
67066

Piktsvtll.. M.. Ju_l\[ 3 19 35
413 15 10 CEaTIFY, that the annexed advertisrment
was published in the NORTHWEST STAR, a weekly

newspaper puvlished in rikesville, Ealtirore

County, Maryland before the 24th _ day of

July 19 85

the first publication appearing on the
Jrd cay of _ July 19 __ 85

the seceand pudblication appearing on the
day of .19

the third publication appearing on the
day of 19

THE NORTHWEST STAR

galppﬂkngz;ﬂpﬂk;uﬂ//

Manager

$22.00

Cost of Advertisement

. b

AT e

July, 1963 /

Northwest STAR / Page 27

At

R B 4 el

AR S e,

Paul M. Spangler, et ux
6300 Falls Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

June 19, 1985

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTAKCE
NW cormer of Falls Rd. & Bare Hills Ave.
(6300 Falls Road) - 3rd Election District
Paul M. Spangler, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 86~39-A

TIME: 11:15 a.m.

DATE: Wednesday, July 24,1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Mz2ryland

REVENUE Dvisiosy
CASH RECEIPT =

.;"_ ;. :-,.. }‘!—” ..
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